1/45445/2023

C-21018/02/2018-Admn 2623 313 2023

भारत सरकार वाणिज्य एवं उसोग मंत्रालय, वाणिज्य विभाग विकास आयुक्त का कार्यालय नोएडा विशेष आर्थिक क्षेत्र नोएडा-दादरी रोड, फेज-II, नोएडा – 201305 (उत्तर प्रदेश)

Dated: 3] /03/2023

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Appointment of Nodal Officer under RTI Act.

In pursuance of Rule 4 of RTI Act, 2005 Shri Kiran Mohan Mohadikar, Deputy Development Commissioner in this office is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer under RTI Act.

This issue with the approval of Competent Authority, Noida SEZ.

Jt. Development Commissioner

Copy to:

- 1. OSD to Development Commissioner, NSEZ
- 2. PA to Jt. Development Commissioner, NSEZ
- 3. Shri Kiran Mohan Mohadikar, Deputy Development Commissioner, NSEZ
- 4. All DDC/ADC, NSEZ
- 5. All Section/Staff, NSEZ
- 6. NSEZ website

City Office:-8G, 8th Floor, Hansalaya Building, 15, Barakhamba Raod, New Delhi-110001 Tel. Zone Office: 0120-2567268-70 (3 Lines), Fax: 2562314,2567276 E-mail: dc@nsez.gov.in : Website : www.nsez.gov.in